
2015 Wisconsin Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Prevention Coalitions (52) 
 

 

County Coalition Name Chair/Co-chair/Coord*) Phone Email Affiliation 

Adams Be Healthy Adams County Leah Eckstein 608-339-4237 leah.eckstein@ces.uwex.edu  UW-Extension 

Barron 
Healthier Cumberland 
Coalition Jamie Wickstrom RN BSN 715-822-7266 jwickstrom@cumberlandhealthcare.com  

Cumberland Healthcare; 
Cumberland School Dist 

Bayfield Healthy CHANGE Coalition 
Pete Morrissette,  
Meagan Van Beest 

715-373-6109 
715-682-8251 

pmorrissette@bayfieldcounty.org 
meaganV@cheqfood.coop Bayfield Co Health Dept 

Brown Live54218 Jen Van Den Elzen 920-593-3407 jen@Live54218.org  Live54218 

Burnett 
Burnett County Nutrition & 
Physical Activity Coalition  

Sarah Miller; 
Co- Julie Yezek  715-349-7600 

smiller@burnettcounty.org; 
sdenn@burnettcounty.org  

Burnett County 
DHHS;UW-Extension  

Calumet 
Calumet County Activity and 
Nutrition Coalition (U-CAN 

Deb Wagner; 
Co- Amber Bastian 

920-849-1432;  
920-849-1413;  
920-849-1610 

wagner.deb@co.calumet.wi.us; 
bastian.amber@co.calumet.wi.us  

Calumet County Public 
Health 

Chippewa 
Chippewa Health 
Improvement Partnership 

Angela Hite; Rhonda 
Brown* 

715/717-7479; 
715/717-7647 

Laura.Baalrud@hshs.org; 
Rhonda.Brown@hshs.org  

Dove Healthcare; HSHS 
St. Joseph's Hospital 

Chippewa Challenge Chippewa 
Judy Fedie; 
Laura Baalrud* 

715-726-7909;  
715-717-7479 

jfedie@co.chippewa.wi.us; 
Laura.Baalrud@hshs.org  

Chippewa Co Dept of 
Public Health;  
St. Joseph's Hospital 

Clark 
Clark. County Eat Right Be Fit 
Nutrition Coalition Tamara Sloniker  715-229-2172 tammy.yaeger@co.clark.wi.us  

Clark County WIC 
Program  

Dane 
Breastfeeding Coalition of 
South Central Wisconsin 

Alice Meyer;  
Co- Miranda Welch 

608-274-4411; 
608-224-9788 

aemeyer@charter.net; 
mirandadoula@gmail.com  
thebcscw@gmail.com  

retired nurse; private 
doula practice 

Dane 
Obesity Prevention Initiative 
(UW-Madison)  

Alex Adams;  
Co- Dale Schoeller 

608-265-4671; 
608-262-1082 

alex.adams@fammed.wisc.edu   
dschoell@nutrisci.wisc.edu   

UW-Madison,  School of 
Medicine and Public 
Health & Department of 
Nutritional Sciences 

Dane 
Healthy Kids Collaborative of 
Dane County 

Nan Peterson,  
Co- David Allen, MD,  
Julia Stanley, Coordinator 608-890-6001 jstanley@uwhealth.org  

American Family 
Children’s Hospital; UW 
Hospitals 

Douglas 
Northland Breastfeeding 
Coalition 

Lori Quam; 
Co- Sarah Stock 

715-394-2750; 
same 

lquam@northwest-csa.org;  
sastock@northwest-csa.org  
northlandbreastfeedingcoalition@yahoo.co
m  

NWCSA WIC Program-
Douglas Co 

Eau Claire Fight Against Hunger Project Jill Elliott; Co- Heidi White 
715-852-3607; 
715-852-3610 jelliott@ecasd.us; hwhite@ecasd.us  

Eau Claire Area School 
District 

Eau Claire Eau Claire Healthy Co- Barb Powers and  715-726-1319;  Bpowers1319@charter.net; Retired;  
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Communities Chronic Disease 
Prevention Action Team 

Sara Carstens 715-838-5662 Carstens.sara@mayo.edu  Mayo Health Systems 

Eau Claire 
Northwestern Wisconsin 
Breastfeeding Network 

Alexis Tuma;  
Co- Jan Miller 

715-839-5051; 
715-839-6994 

alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
janandgregmiller@gmail.com  

 

Fond du Lac Living Well FDL Coalition 
Kya Diehl; 
Co- Dr. Heather Schmidt 

920-921-3330;  
920-929-7490 

kdiehl@fdlymca.org; 
schmidth@agnesian.com  

Fond du Lac Family YMCA 
and Agnesian Health Care 

Green 
Green County Healthy Kids, 
Healthy County Coalition Jaime Batz 608-328-9512 jbatz@greencountywi.org  Green Co. Health Dept. 

Green Lake 
Green Lake County Wellness 
Coalition 

Pam Alf; 
Co- Katie Gellings 920-294-4070 kmunsey@co.green-lake.wi.us  

Private Business Owner; 
UW Extension 

Jackson 
Jackson County Breastfeeding 
Coalition Charlene Galston 715-284 9544 dagalston@centurytel.net  

Black River Memorial 
Hospital 

Jackson Jackson in Action 

Nicole Schweitzer; 
Chrisinte Hovell  
Dawn Jacobson* 

715-284-1330 
 
 

schweitzern@brmh.net;jacobsond@brmh.
net 
 

Lunda Community Center 
and Black River Memorial 
Rehabilitation Dept; 
Black River Memorial 
Rehabilitation Dept & 
Black River School District  

Jefferson 
Fort HealthCare Healthy 
Community Coalitions 

Bridget Monahan; 
Co- Marci Pasquesi 

920-568-5403; 
920-568-5244 

bridget.monahan@forthc.com 
marci.pasquesi@forthc.com  Fort HealthCare 

Jefferson Get Healthy Watertown 
Susan Wollin; 
Co- Ashley Nelson 

920-262-8090; 
920-206-3145 

swollin@ci.watertown.wi.us 
anelson2@watertownregional.com  

Watertown Department 
of Public Health; 
Watertown Regional 
Medical Center 

Kenosha 
Kenosha/Racine County 
Breastfeeding Coalition Lori Peters (acting chair) 252 650 6749 lori.peters@kenoshacounty.org   

La Crosse 
La Crosse Healthy Living 
Collaboration  

Tiffany Lein; 
Co- Paula Silha  

608-785-5657; 
608-785-9854 

tlein@lacrossecounty.org 
psilha@lacrossecounty.org  

La Crosse County Health 
Dept. 

La Crosse 
Western Wisconsin 
Breastfeeding Coalition Kim Welvaert, President 

608-386-5868 
608-526-2481 
608-392-9881 

 
welvaert.kimberly@mayo.edu  

Mayo Clinic Health 
System Franciscan Health 
Care, La Crosse, WI 

Lincoln 
Healthy People Lincoln 
County Nutrition Coalition M. Brigid Flood, RN 

715-539-1371 
715-536-0307 bflood@co.lincoln.wi.us  

Lincoln County health 
Department 

Manitowoc 
Manitowoc County 
Breastfeeding Coalition 

Juli Novak;  
Co- Pat Sampe 920-683-4155 julinovak@co.manitowoc.wi.us  

Manitowoc County 
Health Dept 

Manitowoc 
Healthiest Manitowoc County 
Activity & Nutrition Coalition Dana Royer 920-320-4631 droyer@hfmhealth.org  

Holy Family Memorial 
Wellness Center 

Marathon 
Healthy Eating Active Living 
(HEAL) Coalition 

Samantha Pinzl and Ashley 
Kienitz (Co-facilitators) 

715-261-1926 
715-261-1922 

samantha.pinzl@co.marathon.wi.us 
ashley.kienitz@co.marathon.wi.us  

 Marathon County Health 
Department 
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Marinette 

Community Wellness 
Partnership of Marinette and 
Oconto Counties Sherry Stender 715-732-7670 

SStender@marinettecounty.com 
MRosner@marinettecounty.com  Marinette WIC Program 

Milwaukee 
Milwaukee County 
Breastfeeding Coalition 

Carrie Vanden 
Wymelenberg; 
Co- Dalvery Blackwell 414.229.5898 

carrie.vandenwymelenberg@outlook.com  
aabn@ymail.com  

UW-Milwaukee College of 
Nursing; African American 
Breastfeeding Network 

Milwaukee 
CHANGE Coalition / Friends of 
Hank Aaron State Trail 

 Judy Springer; 
Co- Melissa Cook 414-297-8062 

springej@matc.edu  
melissa.cook@wisconsin.gov 

Milwaukee Area 
Technical College; 
Wisconsin Dept of 
Natural Resources 

Oneida 

Northwoods LEAN (Linking 
Education, Activity, and 
Nutrition) 

Sara Richie;  
Coordinator Kyla 
Waksmonski 

715-365-2750 
715-369-6114 

sara.richie@ces.uwex.edu; 
kwaksmonski@co.oneida.wi.us  

UWEX; Oneida County 
Health Department 

Oneida 
Northwoods Breastfeeding 
Coalition 

Cheri Nemec ,RD, CD, CLS; 
Co- Lynne Larsen, Vice-
Chair 715-588-1020 

northwoodsbfcoalition@gmail.com 
nemec@glitc.org; lynne.larsen@cssw.org  

Great Lakes Inter-Tribal 
Council, Inc.; Children's 
Hospital of Wisconsin- 

Outagamie Weight of the Fox Valley  

United Way Fox Cities and 
Oshkosh Area United Way 
serve as the backbone 
organization ;Coordinator:  
Keren Rosenberg, Program 
Manager  

Peter Kelly, 
920-954-7210 
Paula Morgen, 
920-830-5848 
Julia Salomon, 
920-896-1106 

Peter.Kelly@UnitedWayFoxCities.org 
Paula.Morgen@thedacare.org 
Julia.Salomon@ministryhealth.org  United Way Fox Cities  

Ozaukee 
INVEST Obesity Action 
Committee  Amy Kozicki 

262-284-8170;  
262-284-8170 
262-284-8170 akozicki@co.ozaukee.wi.us  

Ozaukee County Public 
Health Department 

Pierce 

The Healthy Eating and Active 
Living Coalition of Pierce 
County (HEAL) 

Coordinator: Melanie 
Mertes 

715-273-6755 
ext 6568 melanie.mertes@co.pierce.wi.us  

 Pierce County Public 
Health 

Portage 
Portage County Breastfeeding 
Coalition  Kristi Cooley 

715-345-5775 
715-346-5332 

cooleyk@co.portage.wi.us  
pcbreastfeeding@gmail.com    

Price 
Price County Health and 
Wellness Coalition Leslie Borne 715-339-3054 

leslie.borne@co.price.wi.us 
dani.hoffman@co.price.wi.us  

Price County Health and 
Human Services Dept 

Rock 
Rock County Breastfeeding 
Coalition Kristin Weber* 608-754-3722 kristinrd@sbcglobal.net    

Sauk 
Ho-Chunk Nation 
Breastfeeding Coalition 

Shawn Meyer;  
Co- Allie Isaacson 

608-797-0426; 
608-393-4369 

shawn.meyer@ho-chunk.com 
allie.isaacson@ho-chunk.com  Ho-Chunk Nation 

St. Croix 
Healthier Together - Pierce & 
St. Croix Counties 

Kelly Monson,  
Deb Lindemann 

715-531-6606 
715-246-8363 

Kelly.M.Monson@hudsonhospital.org 
Deb.Lindemann@co.saint-croix.wi.us 

Hudson Hospital & Clinic 
St. Croix Co Public Health 

St. Croix St. Croix County Heather Prigge 715-246-8458 heather.prigge@co.saint-croix.wi.us  St. Croix County Public 
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Breastfeeding Coalition Health  

Taylor 
Taylor County Wellness 
Coalition  Amanda Lange 

715.748.8103 
ext. 7119 amanda.lange@aspirus.org  

Aspirus Medford 
Occupational Health & 
Wellness Manager 

Walworth 
W3: Working for 
Whitewater's Wellness 

Rich Jazdzewski; 
Co- Whitney Henley; 
Coordinator Traci Wilson* 262-472-1305 

wilsont@uww.edu 
whitewaterwellness@gmail.com  UW-Whitewater 

Washington Well Washington County 
Coordinator: Amanda 
Wisth* 262-335-4462 amanda.wisth@co.washington.wi.us  

Washington Ozaukee 
Public Health Department 

Waupaca 
Waupaca County NuAct 
Coalition Bev Hall 715-258-6276 bev.hall@co.waupaca.wi.us 

Waupaca County Health 
Services 

Winnebago 
re:TH!NK, Winnebago's 
Healthy Living Partnership 

Kim Biedermann; 
Co- Sarah Wright 
Coord: Emily Dieringer* 

920-424-2367; 
920-232-3025; 
920-232-3021 

biedermk@uwosh.edu 
swright@co.winnebago.wi.us 
edieringer@co.winnebago.wi.us  

UW Oshkosh; 
Winnebago County 
Health Dept;  

Winnebago 
Breastfeeding Alliance of 
Northeast WI 

Billie Verbruggen; 
Co- Cindy Brylski-Breit 

920-729-2940 
920-832-2207 

bverbruggen@co.winnebago.wi.us 
cindy.brylski-breit@outagamie.org  

Winnebago County WIC; 
Outagamie Co Public 
Health 

Wood 
Healthy Lifestyles - 
Marshfield Area Coalition 

Josh Miller; 
Coordinator: Laura Zelenak 715-221-8400 healthy.lifestyles@marshfieldclinic.org  

City of Marshfield; 
Marshfield Clinic 

Wood 
Wood County Breastfeeding 
Coalition 

Amber France;  
Leah Meidl 

715-421-8937 
715-421-8911 

afrance@co.wood.wi.us; 
lmeidl@co.wood.wi.us  

Wood Co Health 
Dept/WIC;  
Wood Co Health Dept 

Wood 

Healthy People Wood County 
Chronic Disease Prevention 
and Management Team 

Kristie Rauter Egge 
Sarah Salewski 

715-421-8915 
715-421-8912 

krauter-egge@co.wood.wi.us; 
ssalewski@co.wood.wi.us   

Wood County Health 
Department; Wood 
County Health 
Department 
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2015 Nutrition and Physical Activity Coalition Focus Areas

Coalition Name Chairperson (Chair) County
Active 
Comm

Breast-
feeding

Food 
System

Early Care & 
Education 

Health 
Care

School 
Nutrition

School Phys 
Activity Worksite 

Be Healthy Adams County Leah Eckstein Adams
Healthier Cumberland Coalition Jamie Wickstrom RN BSN Barron X X X X
Healthy CHANGE Coalition Pete Morrissette Bayfield
Live54218 Jen Van Den Elzen Brown X X X X X
Burnett Co Nutrition & Physical Activity Coalition Sarah Miller Burnett X X X
Calumet Co Activity and Nutrition Coalition (U-CADeb Wagner Calumet X X X
Chippewa Health Improvement Partnership Angela Hite Chippewa X X X
Challenge Chippewa Judy Fedie Chippewa X X
Clark Co Eat Right Be Fit Nutrition Coalition Tamara Sloniker Clark X X X X
Breastfeeding Coalition of South Central Wisc. Alice Meyer Dane X
Healthy Kids Collaborative of Dane County Nan Peterson Dane X X X X X
Obesity Prevention Initiative (UW-Madison) Alec Adams Dane X X
Northland Breastfeeding Coalition Lori Quam Douglas
Northwester Wisconsin Breastfeeding Network Alexis Tuma Eau Claire
Fight Against Hunger Project Jill Elliott Eau Claire X X X
Eau Claire Healthy Communities Chronic Disease    Eau Claire X X
Living Well FDL Coalition Kya Diehl Fond du Lac X X X X
Green Co Healthy Kids, Healthy County Coalition Jaime Batz Green X X X X X X
Green Lake County Wellness Coalition Pam Alf Green Lake X X X X X X X X
Jackson County Breastfeeding Coalition Charlene Galston Jackson X
Jackson in Action Nicole Schweitzer Jackson X X X X
Fort HealthCare Healthy Community Coalitions Bridget Monahan Jefferson X X X X
Get Healthy Watertown Susan Wollin Jefferson X X X X X X
Kenosha/Racine Co Breastfeeding Coalition Lori Peters (acting chair) Kenosha
Western Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Kim Welvaert, President La Crosse X X
La Crosse Healthy Living Collaboration Tiffany Lein La Crosse X X X X X
Healthy People Lincoln Co Nutrition Coalition M. Brigid Flood, RN Lincoln X X
Manitowoc Co Breastfeeding Coalition Juli Novak Manitowoc X
Healthiest Manitowoc Co Activity & Nutrition Co Dana Royer Manitowoc X X X X X X X
Healthy Eating Active Living (HEAL) Coalition  Marathon X X
Community Wellness Partnership of Marinette a   Sherry Stender Marinette X X



Coalition Name Chairperson (Chair) County
Active 
Comm

Breast-
feeding

Food 
System

Early Care & 
Education 

Health 
Care

School 
Nutrition

School Phys 
Activity Worksite 

Milwaukee County Breastfeeding Coalition Carrie Vanden Wymelenberg Milwaukee X X X
CHANGE Coalition/Friends of Hank Aaron State TJudy Springer Milwaukee X
Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Cheri Nemec,RD, CD, CLS Oneida X
Northwoods LEAN (Linking Education, Activity, an  Sara Richie Oneida X X X X X X X X
Weight of the Fox Valley United Way Fox Cities/Oshkosh Outagamie X X X X
INVEST Obesity Action Committee Amy Kozicki Ozaukee X
Pierce Co Healthy Eating & Active Living Coalition  Pierce X X X X X
Portage County Breastfeeding Coalition  Portage X
Price County Health and Wellness Coalition Leslie Borne Price X X X X X
Rock County Breastfeeding Coalition Not established Rock X
Ho-Chunk Nation Breastfeeding Coalition Shawn Meyer Sauk X X
St. Croix County Breastfeeding Coalition Heather Prigge St. Croix X
Healthier Together - Pierce & St. Croix Counties Kelly Monson St. Croix X X X X X
Taylor County Wellness Coalition Amanda Lange Taylor
W3: Working for Whitewater's Wellness Rich Jazdzewski Walworth X X X X X
Well Washington County  Washington
Waupaca County NuAct Coalition Bev Hall Waupaca X X X X X
Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast WI Billie Verbruggen Winnebago X
re:TH!NK, Winnebago's Healthy Living PartnershiKim Biedermann Winnebago X X X X X X
Healthy Lifestyles - Marshfield Area Coalition Josh Miller Wood X X X X
Wood County Breastfeeding Coalition Amber France Wood X
Healthy People Wood Co Chronic Disease Preven    Kristie Rauter Egge Wood X X X X X
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